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SPRING SPREADER TYRE REMOVING TOOL
¥ Espedially designed for VAG exhaust installations, where the pipe is not ¥ For breaking the adhesion between truck tyres and wheel rims

held by bolts to the exhaust manifold, but clamped on using springs

Sie® Code No. ~mmn~| Sioe Code No.
0.4 8112540 1.7911 300 2.0 8032270 191

1.26/HYD

NUT SPLITTER NUT SPLITTER hydraulic
¥ For splitting jammed or stripped nuts without damaging the bolt thread ¥ With strong chisel, additionally induction hardened
¥ Suitable for nuts up to property class 6 ¥ At the cutting edge for breakage resistance
With chisel stopper ¥ The chamfer at the chisel's edge improves the splitting effect and prevents breakage

v With smooth chisel function

¥ Channel walls rolled, thus mirror-smooth and wear resistant
¥ For nuts up to property class 10
¥ Chisel replaceable

for nuts == @mm 555 (ode No.

10-17 mm, M6-M10 M 14x1,5x37 17 0270 80098380  1.26/1

17-24 mm, M10-M16 M 14x1,5 x 37 17 0300 8009610  1.26/2

24-36 mm, M16-M24 M22x1,5x70 24 1.130 8010030 1.26/3

Description Sae  (ode No.

Spare chisel for 1.26/1 + /2 0.040 2017016 1.26/M1 for nuts &mm  maxt Foper:d Code No.

Spare chisel for 1.26/3 0.050 2017024 1.26/M3 7-22 mm, M4-M14 12 5.0 0.800 8009450 1.26/1HYD

22-36 mm, M14-M24 12 13.0 3.400 8009530 1.26/2 HYD

1.26/K Description Soe  (ode No.
NUT SPLITTER SET Spare chisel for 1.26/1 HYD 0.020 2018586 1.26/M1HYD

¥ For nuts from size 10 mm (M6) to size 36 mm (M24), including spare chisel Spare chisel for 1.26/2 HYD 012 2043920 1.26/M2HYD

With chisel stopper
¥ In plastic case with Check-Tool insert

STUD EXTRACTOR
¥ For removing damaged studs with right-handed or left-handed thread
¥ Even suitable for extremely short stud ends

0-Stud @ mm She Code No.
6-13 19 0.230 8010620 1.28/1
8-19 19 0.300 8010700 1.28/2
19-25 19 0.400 8010890 1.28/3
1.28/4
STUD EXTRACTOR
¥ For removing damaged studs with right- '\.
handed or left-handed thread >
¥ Even suitable for extremely short stud ends ‘ .
Contents See  (ode No.
1 nut splitter 10-17 mm, M6-M10, No. 1.26/1 2460 2017008 1.26/K-3
1 nut splitter 17-24 mm, M10-M16, No. 1.26/2 ‘
1 nut splitter 24-36 mm, M16-M24, No. 1.26/3
1 spare chisel for 1.26/1 + /2, No. 1.26/M1 @-Stud & mm oy Code No.
1 spare chisel for 1.26/3, No. 1.26/M3 5-26 19 0.600 1465031 1.28/4
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PULLING CHUCK SET OF THREADED INSERTS for 1-hole and 2-hole uses, 2 each
¥ For removing the inner races of dynamos, magnetos, motors, and other machine parts ¥ The threaded inserts make the removal of threaded caps, for example, possible, when
¥ Simple operation by tightening the cap nut these possess one or two threaded holes

» No. 1.81/10: For separator puller 1.38/0, 1.38/1
7 No. 1.81/20: For separator puller 1.38/2
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Clamping reach Clamping depth See  (ode No.
5-32 125 14 8022040 14411 o
t,3
a0 | L
FLANGE SEPARATORS (pair) g @
¥ For separating DIN standard flanges on pipes when changing seals and doing maintenance work
¥ For @ 80-250 mm and screw threads M16-M24 - *
¥ Use: Always use the separators in pairs and attach them to opposite sides of the flange. When the
t;vo spln;lles are turnedd t;altirnlately, thle ﬂ;r)ges will be separa;ed f;on.] onef a:otf:\er eveply.r:IVhen Connecting thread (D™ &2 Code No.
tl e spindles are turned badl a terr!ate y, t s guaran'tees'a per ect fitting of the flanges in their M10-M4 0.670 1120735 1.81/10
original position. Always use in pairs! Press in opposite directions at 180°! M10-M5
M10-M6
M10-M8
M10-M10
M10-M12
M14x1,5 - M8 1222 1120751 1.81/20
- M14x1,5-M10

M14x1,5 - M12
M14x1,5 - M14
M14x1,5 - M16
M14x1,5 - M18

1.81/K

r‘{ — . SET OF THREADED INSERTS for 1-hole uses
¥ The threaded inserts make the removal of threaded caps, for example, possible, when
for screw threads S (ode No. these possess one threaded hole
80-250 M16 - M24 5.5 1596403 1.90/1 7 No. 1.81/K-1: With sliding hammer 1.35/1, rod 230 mm and impact weight 200 g

7 No. 1.81/K-12: With sliding hammer 1.35/1A, rod 230 mm and impact weight 700 g,
adaptor M14x1,5
¥ In robust plastic case, 275 x 229 x 83 mm

1.81/1+2
SET OF THREADED INSERTS for 1-hole uses

¥ The threaded inserts make the removal of threaded caps, for example, possible,
when these possess one threaded hole

¥ No. 1.81/1: For sliding hammers 1.35/1, 1.35/2, counter-support brace 1.36/1

¥ No. 1.81/2: For sliding hammers 1.35/2, 1.36/2, counter-support brace 1.36/3
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} Connecting thread (D ™ Siee Code No.
" M10- M4 1.000 1936549 1.81/K-1
M10- M5
Connecting thread TID ™ Sae Code No. M10-Mé
M10- M4 0.340 1120727 1.81/1 M10- M8
M10- M5 M10-M10
M10- M6 M10-M12
M10-M8 M10- M4 1830 1936557 181/K-12
M10-M10 M10-M5
M10-M12 M10- M6
M14x1,5 - M8 0.490 1120743 1.81/2 M10- M8
M14x1,5-M10 M10-M10
M14x1,5 - M12 M10-M12
M14x1,5-M14 M14x1,5-M14
M14x1,5-M16 M14x1,5 - M16
M14x1,5-M18 M14x1,5-M18
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